TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, May 13, 2013 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23 NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- Emergency Meeting Minutes of April 19, 2013
 Regular Township Committee Meeting Minutes of April 22, 2013
 Special Township Committee Meeting Minutes of May 2, 2013
 Closed Session Township Committee Meeting Minutes of May 2, 2013
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Public Comment (For items on Agenda)
- 8. Ordinances

First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-13-15</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY NEW JERSEY, INCREASING SEWER USAGE RATES AND CONNECTION FEES (Second Reading, Tuesday, May 28, 2013).

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-13-16 — A BOND ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTING ORDINANCE 04-99-13 PUMP STATION ASSESSMENT APPROPRIATING \$50,000 THEREFORE AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$47,500 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF (Second Reading, Tuesday, May 28, 2013).

Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-13-12 — AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY AMENDING "AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND BENEFITS FOR VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY PROVIDING FOR THE MANNER OF PAYMENT THEREOF, AND RATIFYING SALARIES AND PAYMENTS TO EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS PREVIOUSLY PAID.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, May 13, 2013 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23 NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

8. Ordinances (Continued)
Second Reading (cont'd)

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-13-13 — AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 150, LAND DEVELOPMENT, OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY BY CORRECTING A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN SECTION 150-24 PERTAINING TO THE RO/LI RESEARCH OFFICE AND LIGHT INDUSTRIAL ZONING DISTRICT AND BY ALTERING CERTAIN BULK REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO PLANNED INDUSTRIAL PARKS IN SAID RO/LI DISTRICT.

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-13-14 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, INC. FOR THE ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 32, LOTS 9, 17 AND 25 ON THE TAX MAP OF CRANBURY TOWNSHIP.

- 9. Work Session
 - a). Recommendations by the Turnpike Tree SubCommittee for the "No Net Loss Reforestation Grant".

The Turnpike Tree SubCommittee will give its recommendations to the Township Committee on the Phase III "No Net Loss Reforestation Grant".

- 10. Resolutions
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-13-062- Payment of bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-13-063 Resolution authorizing salaries, wages and fees to be paid to various Township Officials and employees of the Township of Cranbury, effective April 1, 2013.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-13-064 Resolution authorizing the release of extra duty escrow.
 - d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-13-065 Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948 for \$225,000 for "NJDOT Beautify Historic District Phase II".
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 13. Public Comment

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, May 13, 2013 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23 NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance at (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.